

May 1, 2023

Harbour Hills Construction Management 427 Beach Road, Hamilton, ON L8H 3K7

Attention: Zoran Tomasevic

Re: Certificate of Substantial Performance Building Permit Number: 22-000505 000 111 Sherwood Drive, Brantford, ON

Dear Zoran Tomasevic,

We have reviewed your request for certification of Substantial Performance of the Contract on this project and find it in order. A copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance is attached.

Please forward evidence of your publication of this certificate directly to the Owner, with a copy to the writer, so we may include it in our certification for the release of holdback. Your request for payment of the Basic Holdback Monies should take the form of a standard payment request and be accompanied by a Statutory Declaration on CCDD Document 9A and a WSIB Certificate of Clearance.

Yours truly,

a Orim Brain

Devin Braun Toms + McNally Design Inc.

CC.

Philip Tomsphilip@toms-mcnally.caDevin Braundevin@toms-mcnally.caJenny Einarsonjenny@harbourhillscm.com

145 King Street East Hamilton Ontario L8N 1B1

- **L** 289 768 2211
- office@toms-mcnally.ca
 toms-mcnally.ca

U / 23.05.09/ 21010-CELEB-Substantial Performance-Letter to GC.docx

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Brantford		
(Coun	ty/District/Regional Municipality/Town/C	ty in which premises are situated)
111 Sherwood Driv	re, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6J	Э
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)		
This is to certify that	the contract for the following impr	ovement:
Interior renovation		within Bldg A, for church programs
(short description of the improvement)		
to the above premises was substantially performed on		May 1, 2023 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: May 5, 2023		
Jrim Brann		
(payment certifier where t	there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	Celebration Church	
ddress for service: 111 Sherwood Dr #8, Brantford, ON N3T 6J9		
lame of contractor: Harbour Hills Construction Management Ltd.		
Address for service: 472 Beach Rd, Hamilton, ON L8H 3K7		
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Toms + McNally Design Inc.		
Address:		, L8N 1B1
X A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:		
111 Sherwood Driv	e, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6J)
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)		
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:		
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)		